				06	-12-	1998		
				, amazini filini dilika			ж,	
~				_	0737		WRK OFFICE	ME
Ð		f: JOHN I	I. WICHMANN	and Kur	T M. McC	OURT		10 15 T
T	U.S. Serial No.	: 09/012	2,101					MAI MAI
5-12	Filed On	: 1/22/9	28					
	For	: PUMP V	ITH AIR PU	RGING AN	SELF-C	LEANING FEATURES		
	Attorney Docket No.	: PSI-11	3					
\mathcal{L}				<u>A</u>	SI GHIEN	T TRANSMITTAL LET	TER	
	Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D. C. 20231							
	Dear Sir:							
	Please record the attached original document:							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): John M. Wichmann Kurt N. McCourt 1400 Woodcrest Lane 23073 Elm Grove Commerce Township, MI 48382 Farmington Hills, MI 48336							
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Process Systems, Inc. 23633 Pinewooc Warren, NI 38091							
	3. Nature of convey	[]	Assignmen Security Other Execution	Agreement	: []	Nerger Change of Name 15, 1998		
	4. Application numb	xer(s) or pa	tent numbe	r(s): Ser	ial No.	09/012,101		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
	John R. Bene 280 Daines S Suite 100 B Birmingham, 248-644-1455	Street Michigan 48	8009					
	6. Total number of application or patents involved: 1							
	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40.00	[] Encl [X] Fee [X] The	paid Commissi charge a	oner is hereby au any deficiency in	the fee or	
06/	10/1998 INBUYEN 00000	0253 022049	09012101		credit o No. 02-2	overpayment to Dep 2049.	osit Account	
01	FC:561 40.00	CH						

PATENT REEL: 9228 FRAME: 0370

A second s

8. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 12, 1998

Jøhn R. Benefiel Rea. No. 24

280 Daines Street Suite 100 B Birmingham, Michigan 48009 248-644-1455

Total pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

It is hereby certified that this correspondence, along with any items referred to as being attached or enclosed, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231 on: May 12, 1998.

John n Benefick By:

PATENT REEL: 9228 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

JOHN M. WICHMANN 1400 Woodcrest Lane

Commerce Township, Michigan 48382 KURT M. McCOURT 23073 Elm Grove

Farmington Hills, Michigan 48336

do hereby assign, sell, and set over to PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 23633 Pinewood; Warren, Michigan 48091, hereinafter referred to as the <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

PUMP WITH AIR PURGING AND SELF-CLEANING FEATURES

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith, Attorney Docket No. PSI-113, including the right of said <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell, and set over to <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all right of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold, and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 1/15/98Date: 01/15/98John M. Wichmann Kurt M. McCourt

PATENT REEL: 9228 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 05/12/1998